I
N
F
O
DUMMY COMPONENT ORDERING INFORMATION
18
R
oHS   Pb-Fre
e
PLCC
PLASTIC LEADED
CHIP CARRIER
 NBR BODY SIZE  TAPE INFO
 LEADS INCHES WIDTH  PITCH XP1 QTY XM1 QTY XP1 QTY
 *18 .29” x .43” 24mm 12mm PLCC18SM 36           - -           - -
 18 .29” x .49” 24mm 12mm PLCC18M 36 PLCC18E7A 100 PLCC18E13A 1000
 20 .35” sq. 16mm 12mm PLCC20M 46~50 PLCC20E7A 100 PLCC20E13A 1000
 28 .45” sq. 24mm 16mm PLCC28M 37~40 PLCC28E7A 100 PLCC28E13A 500-1000
 32 .45” X .55” 24mm 16mm PLCC32M 30~34 PLCC32E7A 100 PLCC32E13A 500-750
 44 .65” sq. 32mm 24mm PLCC44M 25~28 PLCC44E7A 100 PLCC44E13A 400-500
 52 .75” sq. 32mm 24mm PLCC52M 24~25 PLCC52E7A 50 PLCC52E13A 500
 68 .95” sq. 44mm 32mm PLCC68M 17~20 PLCC68E7A 50 PLCC68E13A 250
 84 1.15” sq. 44mm 36mm PLCC84M 14~17 PLCC84E7A 50 PLCC84E13A 250
Standard plating on leads is Sn85/Pb15. Lead pitch is 50 mils (1.27mm). Tube and reel quantities may vary.
For completely isolated (no internal connections) add - ISO to the end of part number.
         Lead Free. Add suffi x to part number: -Tin = Sn100
J-LEAD  50MIL PITCH
*PLCC18S short version is an obsolete design.
Pb
 Options Suffi x
 Standard Blank
 Daisy Chain -DE
 Isolated -ISO
 Lead Free -TIN (Sn100)
PART NUMBER